SRP1245A Series - Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H
ALO
GEN
 FR

DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
Terminal
TypeL
(μH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP1245A-R20M 0.20 20 10 130 0.45 0.55 52 110
Non-
Lead
Frame
SRP1245A-R22M 0.22 20 10 120 0.5 0.7 52 110
SRP1245A-R33M 0.33 20 15 90 0.7 0.9 42 80
SRP1245A-R36M 0.36 20 15 80 0.75 0.95 42 75
SRP1245A-R39M 0.39 20 15 78 0.78 0.95 42 70
SRP1245A-R47M 0.47 20 20 70 0.86 1.1 38 65
SRP1245A-R50M 0.50 20 20 65 0.9 1.3 37 60
SRP1245A-R56M 0.56 20 20 60 1 1.5 36 55
SRP1245A-R68M 0.68 20 20 50 1.4 1.7 34 54
SRP1245A-R82M 0.82 20 20 45 1.7 2.1 31 52
Lead
Frame
SRP1245A-1R0M 1.0 20 20 40 1.85 2.5 29 50
SRP1245A-1R2M 1.2 20 20 35 2.5 3.0 28 49
SRP1245A-1R5M 1.5 20 20 30 2.8 3.3 27 48
SRP1245A-1R8M 1.8 20 20 27 4 4.9 21 40
SRP1245A-2R2M 2.2 20 20 24 4.2 5.5 20 32
SRP1245A-2R7M 2.7 20 20 23 4.7 6.7 17 32
SRP1245A-3R3M 3.3 20 20 22 6.8 9.2 15 32
SRP1245A-4R7M 4.7 20 20 15 11.4 15.0 12 27
SRP1245A-5R6M 5.6 20 20 13 12.3 16.5 11.5 22
SRP1245A-6R0M 6.0 20 20 12 13 16.5 11.5 21.5
SRP1245A-6R8M 6.8 20 20 12 14.5 18.5 11 21
SRP1245A-8R2M 8.2 20 20 11 16.8 22.5 9.5 18
SRP1245A-100M 10 20 20 10 21.4 25.5 9 16
SRP1245A-180M 18 20 20   7 40 45.0 7.5 11
SRP1245A-220M 22 20 20   6  50 58 6.5 10
Product Dimensions
Non-Lead Frame Terminal Lead Frame Terminal
13.5 ± 0.5
(.531 ± .020)

Terminal Finish ................................... Sn
Packaging ........ 500 pcs. per 13-inch reel
How to Order
SRP1245A  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Recommended Layout
14.2
(.559)
8.0
(.315)
5.0
(.197)
Please consult Bourns® Model SRP-A
Series Visual Inspection Guide for detailed
construction, processing and testing
information.
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if
(a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b)
the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c)
the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is
1500 ppm or less.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
 SRP1245A Series - Shielded Power Inductors
L vs. I Charts
0
0 11 3322 44 55
0.2
0.4
0.8
1.0
0
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (
μ
H
)
DC Current (A)
SRP1245A-R56M
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
is
e
(°
C
)
20
80
0.6 60
40
100
0
0 9 3618 27 45 54
0.3